PARTS

SECTION 9

Breakdown

Main

o
o

Model G4173 (Mfg. Since 8/97)



Main Parts List

REF PART # DESCRIPTION REF PART # DESCRIPTION

101 [G4174 ROLLER 146 [P4173146 STOPPER 10 X 3MM

106 [P4173106 SPROCKET CASE 147 |P4173147 UPPER BALL HOUSING
107 |[PFH31M FLAT HD SCR M4-.7 X 8 149 [P4173149 BALL

108 [P4173108 BUSHING 150 [PLWO6M LOCK WASHER 10MM
109 [P4173109 CASE CAP 151 |PCAP64M CAP SCREW M10-1.5 X 25
111 [P4173111 GEAR ASSEMBLY 25T 153 [P4173153 FRAME SHAFT

112 |PR10M EXT RETAINING RING 22MM 154 [P4173154 T-HANDLE

114  |P4173114 DRIVE SHAFT 156 [P4173156 OVER ARM BODY

115 |P4173115 GEAR 10T 157 |P4173157 OVER ARM CLAMP

116 |P4173116 E-CLIP 6.4MM 158 [PB73M HEX BOLT M10-1.5 X 50
117 |PRO3M EXT RETAINING RING 12MM 159 [PLWO6M LOCK WASHER 10MM
119 [P4173119 SHAFT 160 [PNO2M HEX NUT M10-1.5

120 [PNO3M HEX NUT M8-1.25 161 [P4173161 T-HANDLE M16-2.0P

122  [P4173122 BEVEL GEAR 162 |PW18M FLAT WASHER 18MM
123 |PK34M KEY 5 X5 X 20 163 |PN13M HEX NUT M16-2

125 [P4173125 BEVEL GEAR CAP 165 |P4173165 T-HANDLE

128 [P4173128 SPROCKET 10T 166 |P4173166 PINION

129 [P4173129 BUSHING 14 X 21 X 10.5 167 |PEC13M E-CLIP 5MM

130 [P4173130 CHAIN 18S 169 |P4173169 CLAMP LEVER M8

131  [P4173131 CHAIN 24S 170 |PWO7 FLAT WASHER 5/16

133 [P4173133 CHAIN COVER 171 |PNO3M HEX NUT M8-1.25

134 |PS40M PHLP HD SCR M5-.8 X 16 172 |P4173172 ARM

136 [P4173136 MAIN CASE 174 |P4173174 SWIVEL CONE

137 |PS40M PHLP HD SCR M5-.8 X 16 175 |P4173175 T-HANDLE M16-2.0P

138 [P4173138 CONTROL BOX 176  [PW18M FLAT WASHER 18MM
138-1 |P4173138-1 CONTROL BOX POWER CORD 177 |[PN13M HEX NUT M16-2

138-2 |P4173138-2 CONTROL BOX GROMMETS 179  |P4173179 BASE

139 |P4173139 UNIVERSAL DC MOTOR 1/8HP 180 [PLWO6M LOCK WASHER 10MM
139-1 |P4173139-1 MOTOR POWER CORD 181 |PB14M HEX BOLT M10-1.5 X 35
139-2 |P4173139-2 STRAIN RELIEF 182 |PNO2M HEX NUT M10-1.5

139-3 |P4173139-3 BRUSH ASSEMBLY 183 |P4173183 TORSION SPRING 30 X 6
139-4 |P4173139-4 BRUSH CAP 184 |P4173184 DATA LABEL

140 |P4173140 COMPLETE MOTOR CONTROL SYSTEM 185 |P4173185 GRIZZLY LOGO LABEL
140-1 |P4173140-1 FUSE 3.15A 250VAC 186 |P4173186 GENERAL WARNING LABEL
143 |PHTEK11M TAP SCREW M3-.5 X 8 188 |P4173188 WHEEL COVER

145 |P4173145 LOWER BALL HOUSING 189 |P4173189 ENTANGLEMENT LABEL

Please Note: We do our best to stock replacement parts whenever possible, but we cannot guarantee that all parts shown here
are available for purchase. Call (800) 523-4777 or visit our online parts store at www.grizzly.com to check for availability.

-30- g Model G4173 (Mfg. Since 8/97)



